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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth 

Legislature 



NORTHERN MAINE SANATORIUM. 

Chapter 75. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Town of New Sharon. 

743 
CHAP. 78 

New Sharon, town of, for bridge. Resolved: That there be appropri­
ated the sum of eighteen hundred forty-four dollars and fifteen cents to 
reimburse the town of New Sharon for the maintenance and repairs of 
the New Sharon bridge, said funds to come from highway maintenance 
funds. 

Approved April I, 1929. 

Chapter 76. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Salem, for a New Bridge. 

Salem, town of, for new bridge. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Salem, for the construction of 
a new bridge oVer the south branch of the Carrabassett river in Salem 
village, the sum of one thousand three hundred and three dollars and 
ninety-five cents, the same being the apportionment made to said town 
for the construction thereof and is to be taken from the "Bridge Loan 
Fund," so-called, and the bridge is to· be constructed under the bridge act. 

Approved AprIl I, 1929. 

Chapter 77. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Towns of Sangerville and Guilford. 

Sangerville and Guilford, towns of, reconstruction of bridge. Resolved: 
That there be and hereby is appropriated, from the bridge loan fund, the 
sum of five thousand six hundred dollars to aid the town cif Sangerville, 
and eight thousand six hundred dollars to aid the town of Guilford in 
the reconstruction of Sangerville station bridge, between the towns of 
Sangerville and Guilford; these amounts to be applied as the towns' por­
tions of the cost of the work, under the bridge act. 

Approved April I, 1929. 

Chapter 78. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Northern Maine Sanatorium for the Construction and 

Equipment of a Nurses' Home. 

Northern Maine Sanatorium, for nurses' home. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated for the Northeni Maine Sanatorium the 
sum of forty-five thousand dollars for the construction and equipment of 
a nurses' home, said sum to be available from surplus revenue funds. 

Approved April 2, 1929. 
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